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Professor Valerie Heffernan 
(German Studies) 
	
Head of School 
	
Arts 31 
	
00353 1 708 3717 
arnd.witte@mu.ie
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Dr Francesca Counihan 

Wednesday 16.00 – 17.00
Thursday 14.30 – 15.30
	
Lecturer
	
Arts 64 
	
00353 1 708 3699 
francesca.counihan@mu.ie

	
Ms Sandrine Fargeat-Kells
	
Tutor
	
Arts 63
	
00353 1 7083081
Sandrine.fargeatkells@mu.ie


	
Dr Sarah Gubbins

Tuesday 14.00 – 15.00 
Thursday 14.00 – 15.00
	
Lecturer
First Year Coordinator
	
Arts 32 
	
00353 1 708 3701
sarah.gubbins@mu.ie 

	
Ms Deirdre Marshall  

Monday to Thursday
9.30 – 13.00 & 14.00 – 17.00
Friday  9.30 – 13.00
 
	
Executive Assistant 
	
Arts 37 
	
00353 1 708 3663 
french@mu.ie
 

	
Ms Brigitte McNeely


	
Tutor
	
Arts 54
	
00353 1 708 6692
Brigitte.mcneely@mu.ie


	
Dr Elyse Ritchey
	Lecturer
Second Year Coordinator
International Coordinator
	
Callan
2.105

	
00353 1 7083702
Elyse.ritchey@mu.ie

	
Dr Julie Rodgers 

	Lecturer
Head of Subject
	
Arts 28 
	
00353 1 708 3719 
Julie.rodgers@mu.ie 


	
Ms Laura Vattant
	
Lectrice
	
Arts 63
	 
00353 1 708 3081
Laura.vattant@mu.ie


	
Professor Ruth Whelan


	Professor of French
Final Year Coordinator
Postgraduate Coordinator
Mature Student Coordinator
	
Arts 29 
 
	
00353 1 708 3700  
ruth.whelan@mu.ie



